



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-080403 Backhoes and Loaders
 Opened on 04/03/08
 Multiple Award

Item #1 - Backhoe

Vendor	Make/Model	Base Price	HP	OPTIONS																
				1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17
GW Van Keppel	Volvo BL70 - Non-Responsive																			
Rudd Equipment Company	No Bid																			
Erb Equipment Company	John Deere 410J	\$76,413.00	96	-\$1,597.00	-\$389.00	\$3,590.00	\$650.00	\$788.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,755.00	\$4,432.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,768.00	\$7,488.00	STD	\$1,985.00	N/A	\$2,075.00
Luby Equipment Services	Case 590 Super M Series 3	\$73,500.00	108	-\$1,120.00	-\$163.00	\$3,475.00	\$720.00	\$800.00	\$950.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,500.00	STD	\$1,950.00	\$925.00	\$3,025.00	\$4,600.00	STD	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,700.00
Crown Power & Equipment	Non-Responsive - Case 580 Super M																			
	Case 580 Super M +	\$67,768.00	95	-\$1,202.00	-\$350.00	\$3,588.00	\$751.00	\$846.00	\$1,038.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,685.00	\$2,012.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,630.00	\$4,620.00	Included	\$990.00	\$385.00	\$1,880.00
	Case 590 Super M	\$71,234.00	108	-\$1,202.00	-\$350.00	\$3,588.00	\$751.00	\$846.00	\$1,038.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,685.00	\$2,012.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,630.00	\$4,620.00	Included	\$990.00	\$385.00	\$1,880.00
Fabick Cat	Cat 430E	\$84,885.00	97	-\$2,290.00	-\$245.00	\$5,413.00	\$985.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,266.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,962.00	\$1,815.00	\$4,823.00	\$3,525.00	\$1,934.00	\$5,406.00	\$249.00	\$670.00	\$356.00	\$2,896.00
S&H Farm Supply, Inc.	New Holland B110B	\$64,995.00	105	-\$1,287.00	-\$200.00	\$4,850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	N/A	STD	\$850.00	N/A	\$1,800.00
Potter Equipment Co.	Non-Responsive - Case 580 SM																			
	Case 580 Super M +	\$67,428.00	95	N/A	-\$150.00	\$2,966.00	\$610.00	\$710.00	\$881.00	\$885.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,383.00	\$3,644.00	\$765.00	\$3,221.00	\$6,098.00	Included	\$785.00	N/A	\$1,556.00
	Case 590 Super M III	\$70,803.00	108	-\$1,202.00	-\$150.00	\$2,966.00	\$610.00	\$710.00	\$881.00	\$885.00	\$1,295.00	\$1,580.00	\$3,644.00	\$765.00	\$3,221.00	\$6,098.00	\$550.00	\$678.00	\$397.00	\$1,556.00
Dean Machinery Co.	Cat 430E	\$84,885.00	97	-\$2,290.00	-\$245.00	\$5,413.00	\$985.00	\$1,095.00	\$1,266.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,962.00	\$1,815.00	\$4,823.00	\$3,525.00	\$1,934.00	\$5,406.00	\$249.00	\$670.00	\$356.00	\$2,896.00
Cooke Sales & Service Co.	JCB 3CX-15	\$76,999.00	97.6	-\$2,712.00	-\$266.00	\$2,829.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,232.00	\$1,373.00	\$1,327.00	\$1,254.00	\$2,664.00	\$4,724.00	\$1,687.00	\$2,096.00	\$6,183.00	Included	\$610.00	\$444.00	\$3,512.00
Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co.	No-Responsive- JD 310SJ																			
	John Deere 410J	\$77,000.00	98	-\$1,380.00	-\$388.00	\$3,120.00	\$540.00	\$660.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,465.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,050.00	\$850.00	\$1,950.00	\$6,100.00	STD	\$550.00	\$1,050.00	\$975.00
Pat Kelly Equipment Co.	New Holland B95B	\$65,152.00	95	-\$1,320.00	-\$352.00	\$3,917.00	\$811.00	\$902.00	\$1,067.00	\$1,037.00	\$1,241.00	Included	\$2,241.00	\$777.00	\$2,609.00	\$6,097.00	Included	\$488.00	N/A	\$1,296.00
The Victor L. Phillips Company	Case 590 SM	\$72,677.00	108	-\$1,252.00	-\$150.00	\$3,042.00	\$751.00	\$937.00	\$1,147.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,250.00	Included	\$3,733.00	\$1,036.00	\$3,207.00	\$5,498.00	Included	\$665.00	\$381.00	\$1,794.00
	Non-Responsive - Case 580 SM																			
Tri-State Construction Equipment Co.	John Deere 410J	\$76,000.00	98	-\$1,380.00	-\$388.00	\$3,120.00	\$540.00	\$660.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,465.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,050.00	\$850.00	\$1,950.00	\$6,100.00	STD	\$550.00	\$1,050.00	\$975.00
Washington Tractor & Equipment	JCB 3CX-15	\$76,780.00	97	-\$3,680.00	-\$220.00	\$2,496.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,211.00	\$1,894.00	\$2,178.00	\$3,285.00	\$1,486.00	\$1,848.00	\$2,980.00	No Charge	\$989.00	\$750.00	\$2,103.00
St. Joseph Tractor	New Holland B110B	\$64,500.00	105	-\$1,200.00	-\$275.00	\$3,675.00	\$775.00	\$850.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$6,750.00	STD	\$900.00	N/A	\$2,300.00



<u>18</u>	<u>19</u>	<u>ARO</u>	<u>Districts</u>
\$5,720.00	\$1,640.00	45 days	6,10
\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	60-90 days	3,6,10
\$5,010.00	\$2,795.00	90-120 days	2,5
\$5,010.00	\$2,795.00	90-120 days	2,5
\$6,919.00	\$4,170.00	100 days	5,6,7,8,9,10
N/A	\$1,951.00	150 days	7,8,9
\$4,261.00	\$2,700.00	45-90 days	8,9
\$4,261.00	\$2,805.00	45-90 days	8,9
\$6,919.00	\$4,170.00	100 days	1,2,4,5,7,8
\$4,893.00	\$2,884.86	60-120 days	1,2,3,5
\$5,400.00	\$1,426.00	30-60 days	1,4,7,8,9
\$3,961.00	\$1,967.00	90 days	1,3,5,6,10
\$3,640.00	\$2,456.00	45-90 days	1,4,7,8,
\$5,200.00	\$1,417.00	30-60 days	2,3,5
\$4,125.00	\$1,350.00	30-60 days	6,9,10
\$3,900.00	\$2,051.00	180 days	1,2,3,4,5



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-080403 Backhoes and Loaders
Opened on 04/03/08
Multiple Award

VENDOR INFORMATION AND ADDITIONAL OPTIONS

Name: [Erb Equipment Company, Inc.](#)
Contact name: Tim Smith
Address Line: 200 Erb Industrial Drive
Address Line: Fenton, MO 63026
Telephone #: 636-349-0200
E-mail: tmsmith@erbequipment.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP N/A

Additional Options: Item # 1 (Minimum 95 HP Backhoe)		Price
20	Wain Roy 18" backhoe bucket	\$710.00
21	Wain Roy 24" backhoe bucket	\$810.00
22	Wain Roy 36" backhoe bucket	\$990.00
23	Wain Roy 36" ditch bucket	\$960.00
24	Wain Roy 48" ditch bucket	\$1,180.00
25	Pilot control with pattern selector	\$1,325.00
26	2 exterior rear view mirrors	\$150.00
27	Battery disconnect dual	\$90.00
28	Wain Roy for plate compactor	\$400.00
29	Coupler adaptor for 4-1 bucket in lieu of standard bucket connecto	\$230.00

Name: [GW Van Keppel](#)
Contact name: Monty Little
Address Line: 1801 N. 9th Street
Address Line: Kansas City, MO 66101
Telephone #: 913-281-4800
E-mail: mlittle@vankeppel.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP N/A

Name: [Luby Equipment Services](#)
Contact name: Jerry Jansen
Address Line: 2625 North 24th Street
Address Line: Quincy, IL 62305
Telephone #: 800-830-9970
E-mail: jjansen@lubyequipment.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP 35%

Additional Options: Item # 1 (Minimum 95 HP Backhoe)		Price
20	Comfort steer option	\$450.00
21	Hydraulic backhoe bucket pin release	\$1,600.00

Name: [Crown Power & Equipment](#)
Contact name: Ray Lasley
Address Line: 3621 Rockport Hills Road
Address Line: Jefferson City, MO 65101
Telephone #: 573-636-5281
E-mail: rlasley@crown-power.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP 0%

Name: [Fabick Cat](#)
Contact name: Rod Byers
Address Line: #1 Fabick Drive
Address Line: Fenton, MO 63026
Telephone #: 636-343-5900
E-mail: rod.byers@fabickcat.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP 0%

Additional Options: Item # 1 (Minimum 95 HP Backhoe)		Price:
20	Hydraulic thumb	\$3,324.00
21	54" fork tines	\$20.00
22	Rear fender extensions	\$332.00
23	High ambient cooler	\$148.00
24	Front fenders	\$370.00
25	GP coupler bucket (1.25 cu. yd)	\$2,046.00
26	MP coupler bucket (1.3 cu. yd)	\$4,261.00



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-080403 Backhoes and Loaders
Opened on 04/03/08
Multiple Award

VENDOR INFORMATION AND ADDITIONAL OPTIONS

Name: [S&H Farm Supply, Inc.](#)
Contact name: Marcus Madewell
Address Line: 6959 E. Hwy. 60
Address Line: Rogersville, MO 65742
Telephone #: 417-865-5252
E-mail: marcus.madewell@shfarmssupply.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP **0%**

Additional Options: Item # 1 (Minimum 95 HP Backhoe)

20	Backhoe craning eye	\$375.00
21	Tilt steering wheel	\$350.00
22	Air pre-cleaner	\$100.00

Name: [Potter Equipment Co. Inc.](#)
Contact name: Roger Potter
Address Line: 1155 S. Kansas Expressway
Address Line: Springfield, MO 65807
Telephone #: 417-862-9275
E-mail: roger@potterequip.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP **0%**

Additional Options: Item # 1 (Minimum 95 HP Backhoe - Case 580 Super M+)

20	4x1 Heavy duty loader bucket w/ cutting edge (1.2 cu. yd., coupler style)	\$5,544.00
----	---	------------

Name: [Dean Machinery Co.](#)
Contact name: Steve Phillips
Address Line: 1201 W. 31st Street
Address Line: Kansas City, MO 64108
Telephone #: 816-753-5300
E-mail: steve.phillips@deancat.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP **27%**

Additional Options: Item # 1 (Minimum 95 HP Backhoe)

20	Hydraulic thumb	\$3,324.00
21	54" fork tines	\$20.00
22	Rear fender extensions	\$332.00
23	High ambient cooler	\$148.00
24	Front fenders	\$370.00
25	GP Coupler Bucket 1.25 yd.	\$2,046.00
26	MP Coupler Bucket 1.3 yd.	\$4,261.00

Name: [Cooke Sales & Service Co.](#)
Contact name: Greg Peterson
Address Line: 809 S. Westminister Avenue
Address Line: Fulton, MO 65251
Telephone #: 573-642-2258
Email: gregatcookes@yahoo.com
Cooperative: No
MSRP **15%**

Name: [Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co.](#)
Contact name: James Levy
Address Line: 1601 N. Corrington
Address Line: Kansas City, MO 64120
Telephone #: 816-483-5000
Email: jlevy@murphytractor.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP **N/A**

Additional Options: Item # 1 (Minimum 95 HP Backhoe) - John Deere 410J

20	60x60 quick coupler pallet forks	\$2,050.00
21	Air ride fabric seat	\$75.00
22	Hydraulic pilot backhoe controls	\$1,190.00
23	3 function loader control valve used with quick coupler buckets	\$780.00
24	3 function loader control valve used with pins on buckets	\$780.00
25	1.32 cu. yd. 4 in 1 bucket pin on	\$3,050.00
26	Front radiator trash screen	\$355.00
27	Backhoe boom protection plate	\$570.00
28	Beacon light & guard installed	\$535.00
29	Kent KF 5 tlb hydraulic breaker	\$11,000.00



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-080403 Backhoes and Loaders
Opened on 04/03/08
Multiple Award

VENDOR INFORMATION AND ADDITIONAL OPTIONS

Name: Pat Kelly Equipment Co.
Contact name: Rich Sahrman
Address Line: 5920 N. Lindbergh Blvd.
Address Line: Hazelwood, MO 63042
Telephone #: 314-895-9500
Email: sales@patkelly.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP 24%

Name: The Victor L. Phillips Company
Contact name: Greg Knipp
Address Line: 4100 Gardner Avenue
Address Line: Kansas City, MO 64120
Telephone #: 816-241-9290
Email: gknipp@vlpco.com
MSRP 0%

Additional Options: Item # 1 (Minimum 95 HP Backhoe) - Case 590 SM
 20 Dual acting hydraulics \$2,663.00

Name: Tri-State Construction Equipment Co.
Contact name: Kevin Smyser
Address Line: 6787 County Road 312
Address Line: Palmyra, MO 63461
Telephone #: (573) 769-2274
Email: kevinsmyser@meoi.com
Cooperative: No
MSRP N/A

Additional Options: Item # 1 (Minimum 95 HP Backhoe)
 20 60x60 quick coupler pallet forks \$2,050.00
 21 air ride fabric seat \$75.00
 22 Hydraulic pilot backhoe controls \$1,190.00
 23 3 function loader control valve used with quick coupler buckets \$780.00
 24 3 function loader control valve used with pin on buckets \$780.00
 25 1.32 cu. yd. 4 in 1 bucket pin on \$3,050.00
 26 Front radiator trash screen \$355.00
 27 Backhoe boom protection plate \$570.00
 28 Beacon light & guard installed \$535.00

Name: Washington Tractor & Equipment
Contact name: Jeff Smith
Address Line: Hwy 47, P.O. Box 2270
Address Line: Washington, MO 63090
Telephone #: 636-239-6155
Email: jeff@washingtontractor.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP 10%

Name: St. Joseph Tractor
Contact name: Andrew Grishow
Address Line: 3525 Pear Street
Address Line: St. Joseph, MO 64503
Telephone #: 816-233-3149
Email: andyg.sitractor@sbcglobal.net
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP N/A

Additional Options: Item # 1 (Minimum 95 HP Backhoe)
 20 Powershift transmission \$3,500.00



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-080403 Backhoes and Loaders
Opened on 04/03/08
Multiple Award

Item #2 - Wheel Loader, minimum 110 net HP

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Make/Model</u>	<u>HP</u>	<u>Base Price</u>	<u>OPTIONS</u>									<u>ARO</u>	<u>Districts</u>
				<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>7</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>9</u>		
GW Van Keppel	Volvo L60F	153	\$168,294.00	-\$4,118.00	-\$642.00	\$400.00	\$4,900.00	See Add'l Opt	\$850.00	\$1,035.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,740.00	90-120 days	1,4,7,8,9
Rudd Equipment Company	No Bid													
Erb Equipment Company	John Deere 444K	128	\$98,892.00	-\$3,134.00	-\$345.00	\$590.00	\$13,811.00	\$120.00	Included	\$1,450.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,477.00	75 days	6,10
Luby Equipment Services	Case 521E-Z-Bar	136	\$99,325.00	-\$2,975.00	-\$425.00	\$7,525.00	\$10,700.00	\$5,090.00	\$460.00	\$670.00	\$620.00	\$2,145.00	60 -90 days	3,6,10
Crown Power & Equipment	Case 521E Tier III	135	\$90,645.00	\$0.00	-\$400.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,060.00	\$5,200.00	\$425.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$2,507.00	90-120 days	2,5
Fabick Cat	Cat 924H	128	\$117,010.00	STD	-\$226.00	\$763.00	\$7,775.00	\$86.00	\$722.00	\$1,356.00	\$4,020.00	\$1,690.00	85 days	5,6,7,8,9,10
Potter Equipment Co.	Case 521E	135	\$90,330.00	\$0.00	-\$404.00	\$1,850.00	\$8,080.00	\$5,067.00	\$447.00	\$650.00	\$655.00	\$2,507.00	45-90 days	8,9
Dean Machinery Co.	Cat 924H	128	\$117,010.00	STD	-\$226.00	\$763.00	\$7,775.00	\$86.00	\$722.00	\$1,356.00	\$4,020.00	\$1,690.00	135 days	1,2,4,5,7,8
Cooke Sales & Service Co.	JCB 416 HT	121	\$84,950.00	-\$3,495.00	-\$266.00	\$5,419.00	\$8,943.00	\$4,692.00	N/A	Included	\$6,957.00	\$3,224.47	90-120 days	1,2,3,5
Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co.	John Deere 444K	115	\$99,500.00	-\$2,713.00	-\$298.00	\$690.00	\$11,450.00	\$140.00	N/A	\$1,675.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,285.00	30-60 days	1,4,7,8,9
Pat Kelly Equipment Co.	New Holland W110B	118	\$99,379.00	N/A	-\$408.00	\$865.00	\$12,215.00	\$372.00	N/A	Included	N/A	\$2,872.00	90 days	3,5,6,10
The Victor L. Phillips Company	Case 521E	125	\$96,935.00	-\$2,738.00	-\$391.00	\$6,759.00	\$12,917.00	\$5,838.00	\$458.00	\$666.00	N/A	\$2,097.00	45-90 days	1,4,7,8
Tri-State Construction Equipment Co.	John Deere 444K	115	\$98,500.00	-\$2,713.00	-\$298.00	\$690.00	\$11,450.00	\$140.00	N/A	\$1,675.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,280.00	30-60 days	2,3,5
Washington Tractor & Equipment	JCB 416 HT	116	\$92,028.00	-\$3,750.00	\$0.00	\$3,810.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,840.00	N/A	\$1,300.00	\$6,087.00	\$2,750.00	90 days	6,9,10
St. Joseph Tractor	New Holland W110B	110	\$92,300.00	N/A	-\$275.00	\$5,800.00	\$9,400.00	\$4,800.00	STD	N/A	\$4,200.00	\$2,452.00	150 days	1,2,3,4,5



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-080403 Backhoes and Loaders
Opened on 04/03/08
Multiple Award

Item #3 - Wheel Loader, minimum 135 net HP

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Make/Model</u>	<u>HP</u>	<u>Base Price</u>	<u>OPTIONS</u>									<u>ARO</u>	<u>Districts</u>
				<u>1</u>	<u>2</u>	<u>3</u>	<u>4</u>	<u>5</u>	<u>6</u>	<u>7</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>9</u>		
GW Van Keppel	Volvo L60F	153	\$168,794.00	-\$4,118.00	-\$642.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,900.00	See Add'l Opt	\$850.00	\$1,035.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,740.00	90-120 days	1,4,7,8,9
Rudd Equipment Company	Volvo L70F	168	\$124,900.00	-\$2,767.00	-\$489.00	STD	\$15,000.00	\$1,480.00	\$850.00	\$610.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,000.00	90-120 days	2,3,5,6,9,10
Erb Equipment Company	John Deere 544K	167	\$114,368.00	-\$3,134.00	-\$345.00	\$1,066.00	\$14,520.00	\$120.00	Included	\$1,450.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,750.00	75 days	6,10
Luby Equipment Services	Case 621E Z-Bar	168	\$114,850.00	-\$2,790.00	-\$395.00	\$7,110.00	\$12,470.00	\$5,085.00	\$430.00	\$630.00	\$4,750.00	\$2,570.00	60-90 days	3,6,10
Crown Power & Equipment	Case 621E Tier III	162	\$106,778.00	\$0.00	-\$365.00	\$2,390.00	\$9,169.00	\$5,200.00	\$420.00	\$650.00	\$4,540.00	\$3,003.00	90-120 days	2,5
Fabick Cat	930H Cat	149	\$138,350.00	STD	-\$226.00	\$828.00	\$8,695.00	\$86.00	\$1,546.00	\$1,356.00	\$4,722.00	\$1,560.00	85 days	5,6,7,8,9,10
Potter Equipment Co.	Case 621E	162	\$106,540.00	\$0.00	-\$404.00	\$2,389.00	\$9,666.00	\$5,067.00	\$447.00	\$650.00	\$4,527.00	\$3,003.00	45-90 days	8,9
Dean Machinery Co.	Cat 930H	149	\$138,170.00	STD	-\$226.00	\$828.00	\$8,695.00	\$86.00	\$1,546.00	\$1,356.00	\$4,722.00	\$1,560.00	85 days	1,2,4,5,7,8
Cooke Sales & Service Co.	JCB 426 HT	152	\$102,850.00	-\$3,548.00	-\$266.00	\$6,523.00	\$9,640.00	\$4,691.00	Included	Included	\$8,036.00	\$3,224.47	90-120 days	1,2,3,5
Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co.	John Deere 524K	N/A	\$109,500.00	-\$2,748.00	-\$302.00	\$870.00	\$12,140.00	\$140.00	N/A	\$1,695.00	\$1,955.00	\$1,522.00	30-60 days	1,4,7,8,9
	John Deere 544K	145	\$114,500.00	-\$2,675.00	-\$94.00	\$870.00	\$12,140.00	\$140.00	N/A	\$1,650.00	\$1,905.00	\$1,522.00	30-60 days	1,4,7,8,9
Pat Kelly Equipment Co.	New Holland W130B	149	\$117,965.00	N/A	-\$408.00	\$1,028.00	\$13,066.00	\$5,481.00	\$471.00	Included	\$4,421.00	\$3,197.00	90 days	3,5,6,10
The Victor L. Phillips Company	Case 621E	146	\$113,897.00	-\$2,569.00	-\$391.00	\$7,770.00	\$14,789.00	\$5,838.00	Included	\$625.00	\$4,637.00	\$2,511.00	45-90 days	1,4,7,8
Tri-State Construction Equipment Co.	John Deere 524K	N/A	\$108,000.00	-\$2,748.00	-\$302.00	\$870.00	\$12,140.00	\$140.00	N/A	\$1,695.00	\$1,955.00	\$1,520.00	30-60 days	2,3,5
	John Deere 544K	145	\$113,400.00	-\$2,675.00	-\$294.00	\$870.00	\$12,140.00	\$140.00	N/A	\$1,650.00	\$1,905.00	\$1,520.00	30-60 days	2,3,5
Washington Tractor & Equipment	JCB 426 HT	142	\$118,100.00	-\$3,775.00	\$0.00	\$6,520.00	\$8,217.00	\$3,940.00	N/A	\$1,300.00	\$6,750.00	\$3,257.00	90 days	6,9,10
St. Joseph Tractor	New Holland W130B	138	\$110,700.00	N/A	-\$275.00	\$6,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$4,900.00	\$500.00	N/A	\$4,200.00	\$2,826.00	150 days	1,2,3,4,5



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-080403 Backhoes and Loaders
Opened on 04/03/08
Multiple Award

Name: **GW Van Keppel**
Contact name: Monty Little
Address Line: 1801 N. 9th Street
Address Line: Kansas City, KS 66101
Telephone #: 913-281-4800
E-mail: mlittle@vankeppel.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP

N/A

Additional Options: Item # 2 (Minimum 110 HP Wheel Loader)

10	57" Pallet forks in lieu of 60"	\$150.00
11	20.5 R25 XHA Michelins and rims	\$3,500.00

Additional Options: Item # 3 (Minimum 135 HP Wheel Loader)

10	57" Pallet forks in lieu of 60"	\$150.00
----	---------------------------------	----------

Name: **Rudd Equipment Company**
Contact name: John Barteau
Address Line: 4679 Baumgartner Road
Address Line: St. Louis, MO 63129
Telephone #: 314-487-8925
E-mail: jbarteau@ruddequipment.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP

0%

Name: **ERB Equipment Company**
Contact name: Tim Smith
Address Line: 200 ERB Industrial Drive
Address Line: Fenton, MO 63026
Telephone #: 636-349-0200
E-mail: timsmith@erbequipment.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP

N/A

Additional Options: Item # 2 (Minimum 110 HP Wheel Loader)

		<u>Price</u>
10	2 function joystick w/ intergal FNR	No Charge
11	2 lever fingertip control	\$132.00
12	Front axle disconnect	\$900.00
13	Ether start aid	\$180.00
14	Environmental drain and sample port	\$175.00
15	Reversing fan drive and centrifugal pre-cleaner	\$1,518.00
16	Axle coolers	\$1,310.00
17	Bottom guards with hydraulic boom cylinder fitting guards	\$805.00

18 License plate bracket with light \$105.00

Additional Options: Item # 3 (Minimum 135 HP Wheel Loader)

		Price
10	Z-bar linkage with never grease pin joints	\$4,685.00
11	2 function joystick with intergal FNR	No Charge
12	2 function 2 lever fingertip control - column FNR	\$132.00
13	Joystick steering and wheel steering	\$3,250.00
14	Seat for joystick steering (required with dual steer)	\$550.00
15	Front axle disconnect	\$900.00
16	Ether starting aid	\$180.00
17	Reversing fan drive with centrifugal pre-cleaner	\$1,518.00
18	Environmental drain and sampling ports	\$175.00
19	Axle coolers	\$1,310.00
20	Bottom guards	\$805.00
21	License plate bracket with light	\$105.00

Name: Luby Equipment Services
Contact name: Jerry Jansen
Address Line: 2625 North 24th Street
Address Line: Quincy, IL 62305
Telephone #: 800-830-9970
E-mail: jjansen@lubyequipment.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP

35%

Additional Options: Item # 2 (Minimum 110 HP Wheel Loader)

10	Left and right hand steps	\$203.00
11	Side Covers	\$250.00
12	Spark Arresting Muffler	\$525.00
13	3-piece rims for 17.5 tires	\$488.00
14	L2 tires - 17.5 R25L2 - 3-piece rims	\$2,470.00
15	(1) 3-piece rim - 17.5 size	\$280.00
16	Secondary Steering	\$2,200.00
17	Reverse cooling fan	\$430.00

Additional Options: Item # 3 (Minimum 135 HP Wheel Loader)

10	Left and right hand steps	\$195.00
11	Side covers	\$245.00
12	(1) 3-piece rim for 20.5 x 25	\$471.00
13	L3 tires - 20.5 x 25 - 3-piece rims	\$455.00
14	Cooling system reverse fan	\$380.00
15	Secondary Steering	\$2,130.00

Name: Crown Power & Equipment
Contact name: Ray Lasley
Address Line: 3621 Rockport Hills Road
Address Line: Jefferson City, MO 65101
Telephone #: 573-636-5281
E-mail: rlasley@crown-power.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP

0%

Additional Options: Item # 2 (Minimum 110 HP Wheel Loader)

		<u>Price</u>
10	Cold start kit	\$900.00
11	Tool box	\$162.00
12	Rotating amber beacon	\$289.00
13	Air ride suspension seat	\$228.00

Additional Options: Item # 3 (Minimum 135 HP Wheel Loader)

		<u>Price</u>
10	Cold start kit	\$995.00
11	Tool box	\$163.00
12	Rotating amber beacon	\$290.00

Name: **Fabick Cat**
Contact name: Rod Byers
Address Line: One Fabick Drive
Address Line: Fenton, MO 63026
Telephone #: 636-343-5900
E-mail: rod.byers@fabickcat.com
Cooperative: Yes
MSRP

27%

Additional Options: Item # 2 (Minimum 110 HP Wheel Loader)

		<u>Price</u>
10	Differential limited slip rear	\$1,510.00
11	Hydraulic joystick control	\$700.00
12	Strobe	\$323.00
13	Powertrain guard	\$582.00
14	Windshield guard	\$668.00
15	Crankcase guard	\$522.00
16	Driveshaft guard	\$340.00
17	Ether start	\$222.00
18	Rearview camera	\$1,566.00
19	HD roading fenders	\$1,810.00

Additional Options: Item # 3 (Minimum 135 HP Wheel Loader)

10	Differential limited slip rear	\$1,675.00
11	Hydraulic joystick control	\$700.00
12	Strobe	\$323.00
13	Powertrain guard	\$773.00
14	Windshield guard	\$668.00
15	Crankcase guard	\$522.00
16	Driveshaft guard	\$340.00
17	Ether start	\$222.00
18	Rearview camera	\$1,566.00

Name: **Potter Equipment Co. Inc.**
Contact name: Roger Potter
Address Line: 1155 S. Kansas Expressway
Address Line: Springfield, MO 65807
Telephone #: 417-862-9275
E-mail: roger@potterequip.com
Cooperative: Yes

MSRP 0%

Name: **Dean Machinery Co.**
Contact name: Steve Phillips
Address Line: 1201 W. 31st Street
Address Line: Kansas City, MO 64108
Telephone #: 816-753-5300
Email: steve.phillips@dean-cat.com
Cooperative: Yes

MSRP 27%

Additional Options: Item # 2 (Minimum 110 HP Wheel Loader)		Price
10	Differential Limited Slip Rear	\$1,510.00
11	Hydraulic joystick control	\$700.00
12	Strobe	\$323.00
13	Powertrain Guard	\$582.00
14	Windshield Guard	\$668.00
15	Crankcase Guard	\$522.00
16	Driveshaft Guard	\$340.00
17	Ether start	\$222.00
18	Rearview Camera	\$1,566.00
19	HD Roding Fenders	\$1,810.00

Additional Options: Item # 3 (Minimum 135 HP Wheel Loader)		
10	Differential Limited Slip Rear	\$1,675.00
11	Hydraulic joystick control	\$700.00
12	Strobe	\$323.00
13	Powertrain Guard	\$773.00
14	Windshield Guard	\$668.00
15	Crankcase Guard	\$522.00
16	Driveshaft Guard	\$340.00
17	Ether start	\$222.00
18	Rearview Camera	\$1,566.00

Name: **Cooke Sales & Service Co.**
Contact name: Greg Peterson
Address Line: 809 S. Westminster Avenue
Address Line: Fulton, MO 65251
Telephone #: 573-642-2258
Email: gregatcookes@yahoo.com
Cooperative: No

MSRP 15%

Name: **Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co.**
Contact name: James Levy
Address Line: 1601 N. Corrington
Address Line: Kansas City, MO 64120
Telephone #: 816-483-5000
Email: jlevy@murphytractor.com

Cooperative: Yes
MSRP

N/A

Additional Options: Item # 2 (Minimum 110 HP Wheel Loader)

10	Three function hydraulic controls with lines to the front for attachments	\$1,270.00
11	L2 12 bias in lieu of radials	-\$1,035.00
12	L3 16 bias in lieu of radials	-\$964.00
13	Axle coolers	\$1,075.00
14	Heated outside mirrors	\$345.00
15	Rear view camera	\$2,270.00
16	Integrated payload weight system	\$2,385.00
17	Cab mounted fire extinguisher	\$67.00
18	Electrical corrosion package	\$1,030.00
19	Beacon light & guard installed	\$400.00

Additional Options: Item # 3 (Minimum 135 HP Wheel Loader) - John Deere 524K

10	Three function hydraulic controls with lines to the front for attachments	\$1,290.00
11	L2 12 bias in lieu of radials	\$1,372.00
12	L3 16 bias in lieu of radials	\$882.00
13	Axle coolers	\$1,090.00
14	Heated outside mirrors	\$350.00
15	Rear view camera	\$2,298.00
16	Integrated payload weight system	\$2,415.00
17	Cab mounted fire extinguisher	\$70.00
18	Electrical corrosion package	\$1,045.00
19	Beacon light & guard installed	\$400.00

Additional Options: Item # 3 (Minimum 135 HP Wheel Loader) - John Deere 544K

10	Z-bar linkage/never grease pin joints	\$3,810.00
11	High lift z-bar linkage with never grease bucket pin joints	\$5,715.00
12	Three function hydraulic controls with lines to the front for attachments	\$1,255.00
13	L2 12 bias in lieu of radials	\$1,337.00
14	L3 16 bias in lieu of radials	\$859.00
15	Axle coolers	\$1,060.00
16	Heated outside mirrors	\$340.00
17	Rear view camera	\$2,250.00
18	Integrated payload weight system	\$2,350.00
19	Cab mounted fire extinguisher	\$65.00
20	Electrical corrosion package	\$1,015.00
21	Beacon light & guard installed	\$400.00

Name: **Pat Kelly Equipment Co.**

Contact name: Rich Sahrman

Address Line: 5920 N. Lindbergh Blvd.

Address Line: Hazelwood, MO 63042

Telephone #: 314-895-9500

Email: sales@patkelly.com

Cooperative: Yes

MSRP

24%

Name: The Victor L. Phillips Company

Contact name: Greg Knipp

Address Line: 4100 Gardner Avenue

Address Line: Kansas City, MO 64120

Telephone #: 816-241-9290

Email: gknipp@vlpco.com

Cooperative: Yes

MSRP 0%

Additional Options: Item # 2 (Minimum 110 HP Wheel Loader)

10 3 spool valve \$965.00

11 Reversing fan \$399.00

Additional Options: Item # 3 (Minimum 135 HP Wheel Loader)

10 3 spool valve \$904.00

11 Reversing fan \$374.00

Name: Tri-State Construction Equipment Co.

Contact name: Kevin Smyser

Address Line: 6787 County Road 312

Address Line: Palmyra, MO 63461

Telephone #: (573) 769-2274

Email: kevinsmyser@meoi.com

Cooperative: No

MSRP N/A

Additional Options: Item # 2 (Minimum 110 HP Wheel Loader)

10 Three function hydraulic controls with lines to the front for attachments **Price** \$1,270.00

11 L2 12 ply bias in lieu of radials \$1,035.00

12 L3 16 ply bias in lieu of radials \$964.00

13 Axle coolers \$1,075.00

14 Heated outside mirrors \$345.00

15 Rear view camera \$2,270.00

16 Integrated payload weight system \$2,385.00

17 Cab mounted fire extinguisher \$67.00

18 Electrical corrosion package \$1,030.00

19 Beacon light & guard installed \$400.00

Additional Options: Item # 3 (Minimum 135 HP Wheel Loader) - John Deere 524K

10 Three function hydraulic joy stick controls with auxiliary lines to the front for attachments \$1,290.00

11 L2 12 ply bias tires \$1,372.00

12 L3 16 ply bias tires \$882.00

13 Axle coolers \$1,090.00

14 Heated outside mirrors \$350.00

15 Rear view camera \$2,298.00

16 Integrated payload weight system \$2,415.00

17 Cab mounted fire extinguisher \$70.00

18 Electrical corrosion package \$1,045.00

19 Beacon light & guard installed \$400.00

Additional Options: Item # 3 (Minimum 135 HP Wheel Loader) - John Deere 544K

		Price
10	Z-bar linkage/never grease pin joints	\$3,810.00
11	High lift z-bar linkage with never grease bucket pin joints	\$5,715.00
12	Three function hydraulic joy stick controls with auxiliary lines to the front for attachments	\$1,255.00
13	L2 12 ply bias tires in lieu of radials	\$1,337.00
14	L3 16 ply bias tires in lieu of radials	\$859.00
15	Axle coolers	\$1,060.00
16	Heated outside mirrors	\$340.00
17	Rear view camera	\$2,250.00
18	Integrated payload weight system	\$2,350.00
19	Cab mounted fire extinguisher	\$65.00
20	Electrical corrosion package	\$1,015.00
21	Beacon light & guard installed	\$400.00

Name: **Washington Tractor & Equipment**

Contact name: Jeff Smith

Address Line: Hwy 47, P.O. Box 2270

Address Line: Washington, MO 63090

Telephone #: 636-239-6155

Email: jeff@washingtontractor.com

Cooperative: Yes

MSRP

10%

Name: **St. Joseph Tractor**

Contact name: Andrew Grishow

Address Line: 3525 Pear Street

Address Line: St. Joseph, MO 64503

Telephone #: 816-233-3149

Email: andyg.sitractor@sbcglobal.net

Cooperative: Yes

MSRP

N/A

DEDUCT
DEDUCT

DEDUCT
DEDUCT

DEDUCT
DEDUCT

DEDUCT
DEDUCT

DEDUCT
DEDUCT

DEDUCT
DEDUCT



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-080403 Equipment Name
Opened on 04/03/08

Backhoe Options

<u>Option</u>	<u>Description</u>
1	Delete factory-installed air conditioning
2	Delete AM/FM radio
3	Hydraulic actuated loader bucket quick coupler
4	18" heavy duty toothed bucket w/ lift loop with pin
5	24" heavy duty toothed bucket w/ lift loop with pin
6	36" heavy duty toothed bucket w/ lift loop with pin
7	36" smooth ditch bucket with pin, with bolt on cutting edge
8	48" smooth ditch cleaning bucket with pin, with bolt on cutting edge
9	Heavy duty loader bucket w/ auxiliary cutting edge and shoes (min 1.25 cu. yd)
10	Multi-purpose 4x1 loader bucket (min 1.25 cu. yd)
11	Pallet fork used with existing loader bucket
12	Quick coupler pallet fork
13	Wrist-o-twist for end of boom
14	Stabilizer reversible flip pads (dirt/pavement)
15	1 spare front wheel and 1 spare rear wheel
16	Poly front fenders
17	Hydraulic tool circuit for backhoe boom
18	Plate style compactor
19	2500 hours, 60 month ext. warranty (power train and hydraulics)

Wheel Loader Options (Item #2)

<u>Option</u>	<u>Description</u>
1	Delete factory-installed air conditioning
2	Delete AM/FM radio
3	General purpose bucket (min 2 cu. yd) in lieu of 2.0 yd bucket
4	Multi-purpose 4x1 loader bucket
5	Pallet forks 60"x60" with quick connect brackets in lieu of 60"x48"
6	Extra counter weights
7	Full rear wheel fenders
8	High lift extended reach loader package
9	2500 hours, 60 month ext. warranty (power train and hydraulics)

Wheel Loader Options (Item #3)

<u>Option</u>	<u>Description</u>
1	Delete factory-installed air conditioning
2	Delete AM/FM radio
3	General purpose bucket (min 3 cu. yd) in lieu of 2.5 yd bucket
4	Multi-purpose 4x1 loader bucket
5	60"x60" quick coupler pallet forks
6	Extra counter weights
7	Full rear wheel fenders
8	High lift extended reach loader package



Missouri Department of Transportation
Bid Tabulation of Request 3-080403 Equipment Name
Opened on 04/03/08

Item #4 - Training

Optional Training - 12 hour basic operation and diagnostics

Price Per Student

GW Van Keppel	\$50.00
Rudd Equipment Company	\$25.00
Erb Equipment Company	\$250.00
Luby Equipment Services	\$250.00
Crown Power & Equipment	\$500.00
Fabick Cat	\$325.00
S&H Farm Supply, Inc.	\$1,150.00
Potter Equipment Co.	\$1,320.00
Dean Machinery Co.	\$325.00
Cooke Sales & Service Co.	\$60.00
Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co.	\$250.00
Pat Kelly Equipment Co.	\$1,880.00
The Victor L. Phillips Company	N/A
Tri-State Construction Equipment Co.	\$250.00
Washington Tractor & Equipment	\$50.00
St. Joseph Tractor	\$1,300.00

Optional Software - Diagnostic software, cables, and interface

Price per set

GW Van Keppel	\$1,000.00
Rudd Equipment Company	\$750.00
Erb Equipment Company	\$1,800.00
Luby Equipment Services	N/A
Crown Power & Equipment	N/A
Fabick Cat	\$1,242.00
S&H Farm Supply, Inc.	N/A
Potter Equipment	N/A
Dean Machinery Co.	\$1,242.00
Cooke Sales & Service Co.	N/A
Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co.	\$1,800.00
Pat Kelly Equipment Co.	\$3,015.00
The Victor L. Phillips Company	N/A
Tri-State Construction Equipment Co.	\$1,800.00
Washington Tractor & Equipment	\$1,790.00
St. Joseph Tractor	N/A

Optional Maintenance - Price for vendor to perform the first scheduled on-site maintenance:

Price per unit

GW Van Keppel	\$700.00
Rudd Equipment Company	\$250.00
Erb Equipment Company	\$600.00
Luby Equipment Services	\$250.00
Crown Power & Equipment	\$357.00
Fabick Cat	\$532.50
S&H Farm Supply, Inc.	\$500.00
Potter Equipment Co.	\$50.00
Dean Machinery Co.	\$532.50
Cooke Sales & Service Co.	\$375.00
Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co.	STD
Pat Kelly Equipment Co.	\$800.00
The Victor L. Phillips Company	N/A
Tri-State Construction Equipment Co.	STD
Washington Tractor & Equipment	\$95.00
St. Joseph Tractor	\$800.00

